PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

tylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JEFFREY ERICSON	02/11/2019
SANAZ GOLBABAEI	02/11/2019
THEODORE KORNISH	02/14/2019
VIDYA RAGHAVAN SETLUR	02/11/2019
ALEX DJALALI	02/14/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TABLEAU SOFTWARE, INC.
Street Address:	1621 N. 34TH STREET
City:	SEATTLE
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98103

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16134892

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)843-4001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6508434000

Email: theresa.asmus@morganlewis.com
Correspondent Name: MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP

Address Line 1: 1400 PAGE MILL ROAD

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	061127-5103-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID V. SANKER
SIGNATURE:	/ David V. Sanker /
DATE SIGNED:	04/19/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=061127-5103_Assignment_efile#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 048942 FRAME: 0443

EPAS ID: PAT5484250

505437449

 $source = 061127 - 5103 _Assignment_efile \# page 2.tif$

PATENT REEL: 048942 FRAME: 0444

ASSIGNMENT

Amer Porto are tl	AZ GOLBABAEI, citizen of Iran, residin rica, residing in Palo Alto, CA; VIDYA I la Valley, CA; and ALEX DJALALI, citine inventors of the invention in ANAL	ON, citizen of United States of America, residing in Menlo Parg in Palo Alto, CA; THEODORE KORNISH, citizen of United SAGHAVAN SETLUR, citizen of United States of America, residen of United States of America, residing in Los Gatos, CA, ASSIGNATING NATURAL LANGUAGE EXPRESSIONS IN A escribed in an application for a Patent of the United States	States of iding in NORS,
	which is executed on even date herewhich is identified by Morgan, Lewis & Bowhich was filed on September 18, 2018, A which claims priority on U.S. Provisional Power of September and request our attorner arenthesis (Application number umber of said application when known.	ckius LLP docket no. 061127-5103-US pplication No. <u>16/134,892</u>	ere in on
Wasł	WHEREAS, Tableau Software, Inc. , As nington 98103 , is desirous of obtaining outpplication:	SSIGNEE, having a place of business at 1621 N. 34th Street, Sur entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention	Seattle, and the
ASSI over, under any si exten applica applica count priori under other applicacertif	other good and valuable consideration, the GNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, I the said invention, and the said United Stubstitute applications therefore, and all Pat sions thereof; the said United States procation claims priority; and all applications for patents, utility models, and decries foreign to the United States, together with the value of the United States, the international agreement or the domestic cable; and all forms of industrial property	that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, to and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer egal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in tates application and all divisions, renewals and continuations there ents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reiss ovisional patent application(s), if any, on which the said United esigns which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the supplication and said United States provisional patent application(s), and International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as a protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, into for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United ft;	the said and set and set and set and set and set and set
forms	Official of any country or countries foreign	test the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United State to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evid ations as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successith the terms of this instrument.	lence or
that v	AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree we have not executed, and will not execute,	te that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assign any agreement in conflict herewith.	ed, and
do ev	representatives and assigns, any facts know wful papers, execute all divisional, continu	nd agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successor of the said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and geter, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and ries.	ng, sign enerally
signa		eunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our res	pective
Date	Feb 11, 2019	Jeffg, ENS. LS. JEFFREY ERICSON	
Date	Feb 11, 2019	Sanaz Golbabaei (Feb 11, 2019) SANAZ GOLBABAEI L.S.	

DB2/ 35584496

Date	Feb 14, 2019	Theodoro J Korwsw Theodore J Kornish (Feb 14, 2019)	L.S.
		THEODORE KORNISH	
Date	Feb 11, 2019	Vidya R. Setlur Vidya R. Setlur (Feb 11, 2019) VIDYA RAGHAVAN SETLUR	L.S.
Date	Feb 14, 2019	alex djalali alex djalali (Feb. 17, 2019) ALEX DJALALI	L.S.

DB2/ 35584496

PATENT REEL: 048942 FRAME: 0446